HOBD682R1
Hob, Aesthetics: Dolce Stil Novo, Induction with integrated hood, 80 cm, Black, Built-in type: Traditional
TYPE
Product Family: Hob • Dimensions: 80 cm • Type: Induction with integrated hood • Extraction: Extraction • Built-in type:
Traditional • Power supply: Electric • Electronic control: Yes • EAN code: 8017709298692
AESTHETICS
Colour: Black • Finishing: Glass • Aesthetics: Dolce Stil Novo • Material: Glass • Glass type: Ceramic • Type of control setting:
Digi Touch • Control knob position: Front • Slider: Yes • Glass edge: Straight edge • Frame: Yes • Frame colour: Copper • Pan
stands: Cast iron • Serigraphy colour: Grey
PROGRAMME / FUNCTIONS
Total no. of cook zones: 2 • No. of induction cook zones: 4 • Time-setting options: Spegnimento automatico • No. of cooking
zones with booster: 4 • No. of Flexible zones: 2 • Main on/off switch: Yes • Power levels: 9 • Auto-Vent: Yes
MULTIZONE
The Multizone function guarantees infinite
possibilities and maximum flexibility of use
AUTOPOT DETECTION
The hob detects the presence of the pots
automatically and permanently, starting from a
diameter of 9 cm
AUTO VENT
The connected hood will automatically activate based
on the power settings detected by the hob
FILTER KIT
  As an accessory, the top is equipped with a filter kit,
ceramic filter and removable 6 cm stainless steel grid
OPTIONS
Worktop Cut-Out: 482-483x763-764 mm • Multizone Option: Yes • Flexible Zone Type: MultiZone • End cooking timer: 4 •
Pause option: Yes • Minute minder: 1 • End of cooking alarm: Yes • Residual time indicator: Yes • Control Lock / Child Safety: Yes
• Keep warm automatic function: Yes • Quick start: Yes • Simmering Function: Yes • Melting/Low temperature cooking function:
Yes • Rapid level selection: Yes
COOKING ZONES
1st zone position: Left • 2nd zone position: Right • 1st zone type: Induction - Multizone • 2nd zone type: Induction - Multizone •
1st zone dimensions: 23.0x21.0 cm • 2nd zone dimensions: 23.0x21.0 cm • 3rd zone dimensions: 23.0x21.0 cm • 4th zone
dimensions: 23.0x21.0 cm • Left Multizone dimension: 46.0x21.0 cm • Right Multizone dimension: 46.0x21.0 cm • 1st zone
power: 2.10 kW • 2nd zone power: 2.10 kW • 3rd zone power: 2.10 kW • 4th zone power: 2.10 kW • 1st zone booster power:
3.70 kW • 2nd zone booster power: 3.70 kW • 3rd zone booster power: 3.70 kW • 4th zone booster power: 3.70 kW • Booster
power left Multizone: 3.70 kW • Booster power right Multizone: 3.70 kW
TECHNICAL FEATURES
Automatic setting according to pan dimension: Yes • Permanent Automatic Pot Detection with indication of the relative control:
Yes • pan detection: Yes • Automatic switch off when overflow: Yes • Residual heat indicator: Yes • Protection against
accidental start up: Yes
PERFORMANCE / ENERGY LABEL
Annual Efficiency Consumption (AEChood): 25 kWh/a • 2nd zone energy consumption: 194.0 Wh/Kg
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
Electrical connection rating (W): 7545 W • Voltage (V): 220-240 V • Voltage 2 (V): 380-415 V • Frequency (Hz): 50/60 Hz • Type
of electric cable: Universal • Power supply cable length: 120 cm
CONTROLS (HOOD)
Hood control setting: Touch Capacitive • Led color: Bianco • Display: Yes
PROGRAMS / FUNCTIONS (HOOD)
No. of speeds: 8 • Intensive speed: 2 • Other functions: AUTOVENT • Auto-Vent: Yes
TECHNICAL FEATURES (HOOD)
Free outlet maximum capacity: 750 m³/h • Motor power: 220 W • No. of filters: 1 • Anti-grease filters: Alluminio • Filter
replacement indicator: Yes
SPEED 1
Extraction rate IEC 61591: 245 m³/h • Noise level IEC 60704-2-13: 51 dB(A) • Power: 35 W
SPEED 2
Extraction rate IEC 61591: 285 m³/h • Noise level IEC 60704-2-13: 55 dB(A) • Power: 45 W
SPEED 3
Extraction rate IEC 61591: 350 m³/h • Noise level IEC 60704-2-13: 57 dB(A) • Power: 60 W
SPEED 4
Extraction rate IEC 61591: 380 m³/h • Noise level IEC 60704-2-13: 59 dB(A) • Power: 75 W
SPEED 5
Extraction rate IEC 61591: 410 m³/h • Noise level IEC 60704-2-13: 62 dB(A) • Pressure: 535 Pa • Power: 85 W
SPEED 6
Extraction rate IEC 61591: 445 m³/h • Noise level IEC 60704-2-13: 63 dB(A) • Pressure: 540 Pa • Power: 105 W
SPEED 7
Extraction rate IEC 61591: 475 m³/h • Noise level IEC 60704-2-13: 64 dB(A) • Pressure: 545 Pa • Power: 115 W
SPEED 8
Extraction rate IEC 61591: 505 m³/h • Noise level IEC 60704-2-13: 65 dB(A) • Pressure: 550 Pa • Power: 125 W
INTENSIVE SPEED
Extraction rate (IEC 61591): 550 m³/h • Noise level IEC 60704-2-13: 66 dB(A) • Power: 110 W
INTENSIVE SPEED 2
Extraction rate IEC 61591: 700 m³/h • Noise level IEC 60704-2-13: 72 dB(A) • Pressure: 560 Pa • Power: 140 W
PERFORMANCE / ENERGY LABEL (HOOD)
Energy efficicency class ( EEC): A+++ • Fluid Dynamic Efficiency class (FDEC): A • Grease Filtering Efficiency Class (GFEC): B •
Lighting Efficiency Class (LEC): NA • Fluid Dynamic Efficiency (FDE): 40.30 • Lighting Efficiency (LE): 0.0 lux/W • Grease Filtering
Efficiency (GFE): 85.1 % • Air flow at minumum speed (Qmin): 245 m³/h • Air flow at maximum speed (Qmax): 505 m³/h • Air
flow at boost speed (Qboost): 700 m³/h • Airbourne acouistical A-weighted sound Power Emission at minimum speed (SPEmin):
51 dB(A) • Airborne acoustical A-weighted sound Power Emission at maximum speed (SPEmax): 65 dB(A) • Airbourne
acoustical A-weighted sound power emission at boost speed (SPEboost): 72 dB(A) • Power Consumption in Off mode (Po): 0.49
W • Time increase factor (F): 0.5 • Energy Efficiency Index: 27.5 • Measured air flow rate at best efficiency point (Qbep): 359 m³
/h • Measured air pressure at best efficiency point (Pbep): 549 Pa • Measured electric power input at best efficiency point
(Wbep): 136 W • Sound power level at highest setting (Lwa): 65 dB(A)
ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS (HOOD)
Frequenza cappa: 50-60 Hz
LOGISTIC INFORMATION
Dimensions of the product (mm): 210x830x520 • Depth: 520 mm • Width: 830 mm • Product Height: 210 mm • Net weight (kg):
19.000 kg
OPTIONAL
KITF6HOBD: Recirculating kit, HobsFLTHOBD: Ceramic Filter, HobsKITEHOBD4: Recirculating kit, Hobs, HoodsKITEHOBD:
Exhaust kit, HobsTPK: Teppanyaki grill, HobsGRIDDLE: Grill, Cookers, Hobs